Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Digi International Inc. Individual(s)	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: 03/21/2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/047,542 75/981,260; 75/981,290; 76/047,541; Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,197,067				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan J. Lilyquist	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: slillyquist@lindquist.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_340 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 42 IDS Center 80 South Eighth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip:55402-2205	8. Deposit account number: 500837				
9. Signature.					
Susan J. Lilyquist Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including love	grature 04/29/2002 grature Date r shock attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Continuation Trademarks Only

Assignor:

Digi International Inc.

Assignee:

MiLAN Technology Corporation

Application Nos. Continued:

76/239,276

76/362,398

76/362,396

76/258,666

76/258,054

76/258,053

76/241,017

76/223,250

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Digi International Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, has used, is using, or has expressed a *bona fide* intent to use and is the owner of trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the respective intellectual property offices in various other countries for, or has common law rights to, the marks described herein and attached hereto as Exhibit A (hereinafter, the "Marks");

AND, WHEREAS, MiLAN Technology Corporation, a California corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good, fair and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Marks, and all rights, title and interest in and to any applications for registration and registrations for the Marks or renewal(s) thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0784

Dated: 03 21 , 2002	ASSESSMENT			
	ASSIGNOR:			
	DIGI INTERNATIONAL INC. a Delaware corporation			
	By: Name: Subramanian Krishnan Title: Sr. Vice President + CFO			
STATE OF MINNESOTA)				
)ss: COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)				
On this <u>U</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 to me known and known to be the <u>Sr VP v</u> corporation, and acknowledged that he/she e corporation pursuant to authority duly receive	02, personally appeared <u>Subramunian Hrishman</u> <u>L.C.Fo</u> , of Digi International Inc., a Delaware executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said yed.			
DAM R. Reid Notary Public	JOANN R. REED NOTARY PUBLIC-MININESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2005			
	ASSIGNEE:			
MILAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION a California corporation				
	By: Name: Title:			
STATE OF MINNESOTA)				
)ss: COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)				
On this day of, 2002 to me known and known to be the California corporation, and acknowledged the behalf of said corporation pursuant to author	, of MiLAN Technology Corporation, a at he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on			
Notary Public	-			

Doc# 1528955\1

Dated:, 2002	
	ASSIGNOR:
	DIGI INTERNATIONAL INC. a Delaware corporation
	By: Name: Title:
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
)ss: COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
corporation pursuant to authority duly receive	, of Digi International Inc., a Delaware executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said
Notary Public	
	ASSIGNEE:
	MILAN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION a California corporation By: June Duy
STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss:	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
On this ZI day of March, 2002	2, personally appeared (TEATAGE & BEAC
California corporation, and acknowledged the behalf of said corporation pursuant to authority	2, personally appeared <u>SEFREY</u> <u>R. BERG</u> , <u>of FCEO</u> , of MiLAN Technology Corporation, a at he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on ity duly received.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002456 FRAME: 0786

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TRADEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	REG./FILING <u>DATE</u>	<u>CLASS</u>	OWNER
MiLAN	2,197,067	10/20/98	09	Digi International Inc.
MiLAN Technology	76/047,542	5/12/00	09	Digi International Inc.
MiLAN Technology	75/981,260	5/12/00	37, 42	Digi International Inc.
MiLAN Technology				
and Design	75/981,290	5/12/00	09	Digi International Inc.
MiLAN Technology				
and Design	76/047,541	5/12/00	37, 42	Digi International Inc.
Shair (stylized)	76/239,276	4/11/01	09	Digi International Inc.
Shair Access (stylized)	76/362,398	1/24/02	09	Digi International Inc.
Shair Bridge (stylized)	76/362,396	1/24/02	09	Digi International Inc.
Shair Fiber (stylized)	76/258,666	5/16/01	09	Digi International Inc.
Shair Home (stylized)	76/258,054	5/16/01	09	Digi International Inc.
Shair Office (stylized)	76/258,053	5/16/01	09	Digi International Inc.
Optimizing Network				
Value Through Fiber				
Connectivity	76/241,01 7	4/13/01	09, 37, 42	Digi International Inc.
LAN Connectivity				
Solutions for Copper,				
Fiber and Beyond	76/223,250	3/12/01	09, 37, 42	Digi International Inc.

OTHER TRADEMARKS

nç.
nc.

TF RECORDED: 04/29/2002 REEL: 00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002456 FRAME; 07287***